Formula 418®
Renal Balloon‑Expandable Stent
Instructions for Use
*T_FOR418_REV0*
3
3
FORMULA 418®
RENAL BALLOON‑EXPANDABLE STENT

(cm)
Stent
Diameter
(mm)
Stent
Length
(mm)
Minimum Guiding
Catheter/Sheath*
Inside Diameter
(inches)
 Guiding
Catheter/
Sheath
(French size)
FOR418-18-80-4-12 80 4.0 12 .068 6.0/5.0
FOR418-18-80-4-16 80 4.0 16 .068 6.0/5.0
FOR418-18-80-4-20 80 4.0 20 .068 6.0/5.0
FOR418-18-80-5-12 80 5.0 12 .068 6.0/5.0
FOR418-18-80-5-16 80 5.0 16 .068 6.0/5.0
FOR418-18-80-5-20 80 5.0 20 .068 6.0/5.0
FOR418-18-80-6-12 80 6.0 12 .068 6.0/5.0
FOR418-18-80-6-16 80 6.0 16 .068 6.0/5.0
FOR418-18-80-6-20 80 6.0 20 .068 6.0/5.0
FOR418-18-80-7-12 80 7.0 12 .078 7.0/6.0
FOR418-18-80-7-16 80 7.0 16 .078 7.0/6.0
FOR418-18-80-7-20 80 7.0 20 .078 7.0/6.0
FOR418-18-135-4-12 135 4.0 12 .068 6.0/5.0
FOR418-18-135-4-16 135 4.0 16 .068 6.0/5.0
FOR418-18-135-4-20 135 4.0 20 .068 6.0/5.0
FOR418-18-135-5-12 135 5.0 12 .068 6.0/5.0
FOR418-18-135-5-16 135 5.0 16 .068 6.0/5.0
FOR418-18-135-5-20 135 5.0 20 .068 6.0/5.0
FOR418-18-135-6-12 135 6.0 12 .068 6.0/5.0
FOR418-18-135-6-16 135 6.0 16 .068 6.0/5.0
FOR418-18-135-6-20 135 6.0 20 .068 6.0/5.0
FOR418-18-135-7-12 135 7.0 12 .078 7.0/6.0
FOR418-18-135-7-16 135 7.0 16 .078 7.0/6.0
FOR418-18-135-7-20 135 7.0 20 .078 7.0/6.0
*See manufacturer specifications for French (Fr) equivalent.
INTENDED USE
The Formula 418 Renal Balloon-Expandable Stent System is indicated for use in patients with atherosclerotic disease
of the renal arteries following suboptimal percutaneous transluminal renal angioplasty (PTRA) of a de novo or